
ENGINEERING COMPUTING (ENGR 244, M. T. HORSCH): DETAILED SCHEDULE

Mon Jan 22 16.00 – 17.30: Introductory session

(1) Imperative Programming (Java – How to Program, Late Objects Version, Chapters 1 – 4)
Wed Jan 24 16.00: (1) class I Mon Jan 29 16.00: (1) class II

Wed Jan 31 16.00 – 17.30: Installation session in room B-B1-10; bring your laptops!

(2) Procedural Programming (Java – How to Program, Late Objects Version, Chapters 5 and 18)
Mon Feb 5 16.00: (2) class I Wed Feb 7 16.00: (2) class II

(3) Data Structures and I/O (Java – How to Program, Late Objects Version, Chapters 6, 14, and 15)
Mon Feb 12 16.00: (3) class I

Mon Feb 19: Due date for project proposal draft submissions

Wed Feb 21 16.00: (3) class II

Mon Feb 26 16.00 – 17.30: Recapitulation session (1): Imperative programming
Wed Feb 28 16.00 – 17.30: Tutorial session I

Sat Mar 3: Final due date for revised project proposal submissions

(4) Algorithms and Complexity (Java – How to Program, Late Objects Version, Chapter 19)
Mon Mar 5 16.00: (4) class I Wed Mar 7 16.00: (4) class II

Mon Mar 12 16.00 – 17.30: Recapitulation session (2): Procedural programming
Wed Mar 14 16.00 – 17.30: Recapitulation session (3): Data structures and input/output

Thu Mar 15 19.45 – 21.00: Term exam I in room B-B1-06
Mon Mar 26 16.00 – 17.30: Tutorial session II

Wed Mar 28 16.00 – 17.30: Discussion of term exam I
Sat Mar 31: Due date for programming project and bonus term paper draft submissions

Mon Apr 2 16.00 – 17.30: Recapitulation session (4): Algorithms and complexity
Sat Apr 7 16.00 – 17.30: Q&A session (shifted from Wed Feb 4) in room B-B1-10

Mon Apr 9 14.00 – 16.00 or Tue Apr 10 12.00 – 14.00: CAE lecture (shifted from Mon Feb 19) in room B-B1-11
Tue Apr 10 19.45 – 22.00: Term exam II in room B-B1-06

Wed Apr 11 16.00 – 17.30: Tutorial session III

(5) Engineering Programming Practice
Mon Apr 16 16.00: (5) class I Wed Apr 18 16.00: (5) class II

Thu Apr 19 11.00 – 15.00: AUIS Engineering Day in the conference hall
Sat Apr 21 16.00 – 17.30: Project & term paper finalization session (shifted from Wed Apr 4) in room B-B1-10

Sat Apr 21: Final due date for programming project and bonus term paper submissions

Mon Apr 23 16.00: Discussion of term exam II

Wed Apr 25 16.00 – 17.30: Seminar presentation finalization session in room B-B1-10
Thu Apr 26: Seminar day (shifted from Mon Apr 9), multiple sessions, schedule TBA, in room A-G-05

Mon May 7 8.00 – 10.00: Final exam in room B-F2-33


